
APPROVED CATERERS
K.alm Kitchen
01483 813360 | info@kalmkitchen.co.uk | www.kalmkitchen.co.uk

Green Leaf
0208 574 0159 | eventsteam@greenleafservices.com

Marriott’s Events
07540 119144 | enquiries@marriottsevents.co.uk | www.marriottsevents.co.uk

Peapod & Co
07514 556715 | www.peapodandco.com

St Mary’s Catering & Bar Services
020 8240 4069 | catering@stmarys.ac.uk

Roots & Berries
enquiries@rootsandberries.co.uk
 
FLORISTS
Johanna Pedrick Flowers
07512 702246 | johanna@johannapedrickflowers.co.uk

Leigh Chappell Flowers
leighchappellflowers@gmail.com | leighchappellflowers.com

Lilian Highmoor
07813 151569 | Lhighmoor@gmail.com

Tulips of Twickenham
07880 492601 | flowers@tulipsoftwickenham.co.uk
 
WEDDING SERVICES
Helen Noble: Celebrant
07787 530720 | helen@helennoble.co.uk | www.helen-noble.co.uk

Lucy Meehan Events Ltd: Wedding Design and Planning
07508 040494 | l.meehan@lucymeehanevents.co.uk | www.lucymeehanevents.co.uk

Registrars - Richmond Registry O�ce
020 8891 7188 | www.richmond.gov.uk/services/registration_services
 
OTHER CATERING SERVICES
Bar Brothers Events
07753 252387 | info@barbrothersevents.co.uk | www.barbrothersevents.co.uk

Louise Hayes Cake Design
Info@louisehayes.co.uk | www.louisehayes.co.uk

Patisserie Gemma
patisseriegemma@gmail.com | www.patisseriegemma.com

Supplier List
Strawberry Hill House & Garden
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As a heritage property we kindly request that you choose from our list of approved suppliers for catering and floral requirements.

STATIONERY | TABLEWARE & FURNITURE
Grace & Bramble: Wedding Stationery
07921 907510 | jo@graceandbramble.co.uk | www.graceandbramble.co.uk

The Embroidered Napkin Company
07796 335336 | hello@theembroiderednapkincompany.co.uk
www.theembroiderednapkincompany.co.uk

Options Great Hire: Tableware & Dining Furniture
020 3609 0609 | welcome@options-greathire.co.uk | www.options-greathire.co.uk

Velvet Living: Event Furniture
020 8947 8245 | info@velvetliving.co.uk | www.velvetliving.co.uk
 
ENTERTAINMENT | PRODUCTION
Euphonica: Event Entertainment – DJs and Musicians
0203 397 9018 | hello@euphonica.com | www.euphonica.com

Gina Mackey, Harpist
07971 671056 | gina.mackey@btinternet.com | www.ginamackey.co.uk

Sound Artist Management
020 7112 9073 | info@soundartistmanagement.com | www.soundartistmanagement.com

Velvet Entertainment
020 8947 8245 | info@velvetentertainment.net | www.velvetentertainment.net
 
PHOTOGRAPHERS
Helen Warner Photography
07739 469216 | helen@helenwarner.co.uk | helenwarner.co.uk

Kristian Leven London Wedding Photographer
07743 720369 | info@kristianlevenphotography.co.uk | kristianlevenphotography.co.uk

Nick Tucker
07816 328986 | nick@nicktuckerphotography.com | nicktuckerphotography.com
 
BRIDAL SERVICES
The Dress Bridalwear
0208 977 6167 | enquiries@thedress.co.uk | www.thedress.co.uk

Team Glam Bridal Hair & Makeup
07876 781741 | Info@teamglam.com | www.teamglam.com
 
OTHER
Four Seasons Marquees
01420 488477 | fourseasonsmarquees.co.uk

Protectivity – Wedding Insurance
01494 887909 | protectivity.com

RR Phantom Cars
07730 747677 | info@rrphantomcars.com | www.rrphantomcars.com�


